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 COLUMBIA

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

TuUITION, FEES, AND OTHER CHARGES
EFFECTIVE SUMMER TERM 2024

Tuition and fees listed are for the 2024-2025 academic year and are subject to change annually.

Tuition and fees represent only a small part of the cost of providing theological education. Most of
the cost is met through gifts from individuals and churches and by endowment income. Also, other
services to the student are provided on a subsidized basis.

Master of Divinity, Master of Arts in Practical Theology, Master of Arts (Theological Studies)
Degree Candidates

Tuition
$698
$349

Other Fees
$690
$345

TBD
TBD
TBD

Per credit hour (for students matriculating in 2024)
Audit fee per credit hour (for students matriculating
in 2024)

Student Fee (for each long term), full-time students

Student Fee (per year), part-time students enrolled in five year MDiv
program.

1520 Alternative Context, Atlanta (plus 3 credit hour course fee)

1520 Alternative Context, Other U.S. (plus 3 credit hour course fee)
1520 Alternative Context, International (plus 3 credit hour course fee)

Advanced Degree and Non-Degree Students

Tuition
$654
$327
Other Fees
$178
$105
$350
$35
Program
Costs
$17,768

Per credit hour
Audit fee per credit hour

Advanced Degree Student Fee (annual)
Non-Degree Student Fee (annual)
ThM, DMin, and DEdMin extension fee
Thesis binding (per copy)

Total cost for DMin and DEdMin programs for those matriculating in 2024
(includes all fees and tuition)



For All Students

Other Fees
$50 Application fee
$50 Late registration fee (does not apply to doctoral practicum and doctoral projects or to ThM
thesis registration)
$200 Commencement fee
$250 Entering Student fee
Housing

When a housing option has two rates, the first is for unfurnished; the second, for furnished.
Florida Hall

Efficiency Units
$872/$921 Standard (per month)
$939/$988 Exterior entrance (per month)

Marcia Y. Riggs Commons

1 Bedroom w/ Kitchenette
$780/828 Per month

1 Bedroom Apartment
$964 /1,017 Per month

2 Bedroom Apartment
$1,118/1,164 Per month

2 or 4 Bedroom Shared Apartment
$573 /597 Per month per occupant

Village Apartments (all unfurnished; price differences reflect units with washer & dryer hook-
up)
$1,227 1 Bedroom, per month
$1,266/1,340 2 Bedroom, per month
$1,437 /1,536 3 Bedrooms, per month
$1,562/1,617 4 Bedrooms, per month

Payment of Fees

Tuition, fees, room, and board must be paid to the Business Office by the deadline set at the
beginning of each term and are subject to change annually.



